
Date Comp Home Away KO Result Goal Scorers

Sat 3 Sep League White Eageles (Blue) v Wellington A 2.00pm 5-2 Tom Scarlett (2)

Sat 17 Sep League Wembdon v Wellington A 2.30pm 4-2 Tom Scarlett (2)

Sat 24 Sep League Westonzoyland 1st v Wellington A 2.30pm 5-0

Fri 30 Sep
League 

Cup
Bridgwater Sports 1st v Wellington A 8.00pm 5-5 (4-5 

pens)

Sean Conway, Alfie Hill, 

Lenny Old, Tom Scarlett 

Jordan Sellick

Sat 8 Oct League Redgate 1st v Wellington A 2.30pm 5-1 Bradley Holmans

Sat 15 Oct League Wellington A v North Curry 1st 2.30pm

7-1

Connor Porter, Tom 

Scarlett, Reegan Scotcher, 

Matthew Turner, Matthew 

Brereton, Dominic Healey 

(2)

Sat 22 Oct League Wellington A v Stogursey 1st 2.30pm
4-5

Tom Scarlett (3), Reegan 

Scotcher

Sat 29 Oct League Wellington A v Galmington 1st 2.30pm 2-5 Tom Scarlett, Matt Brereton

Fri 4 Nov League Cup Wellington A v North Curry 1st 8.00pm 1-6 Dominic Healey

Sat 12 Nov League Wyvern Utd v Wellington A 2.30pm
6-3

Tom Scarlett (2), Jordan 

Sellick

Fri 18 Nov RC Cup Wellington A v Watchet Reserves 8.00pm 4-1 Dominic Healey, Connor Porter, 

Lenny Old, Sam Scarlett

Sat 26 Nov League Minehead Reserves v Wellington A 2.00pm 4-1 Alfie Hill

Sat 10 Dec League Galmington First v Wellington A 2.00pm 4-3 Rohan Poulsom (2), Alfie Hill

Sat 28 Jan League Wellington A v Wyvern Utd 1st 2.00pm 3-3
Nathan Roberts, Tom Scarlett, 

Regan Scotcher

Fri 3 Feb Cup North Petherton 1st v Wellington A 8.00pm
4-4             

(pens 5-3)
Connor Porter, Tom Scarlett, 

Warren Toth, Alfie Hill

Sat 11 Feb League North Curry 1st v Wellington A 2.30pm 3-3 Alfie Hill, Sean Conway(2)

Sat 18 Feb League Wellington A v Westonzoyland 1st 2.30pm 0-8

Sat 25 Feb League Wellington A v North Petherton 1st 2.30pm
4-6

Alfie Hill, Sean Conway, Dan 

Troup (2)

Sat 4 Mar League Stogursey v Wellington A 2.30pm 6-0

Sat 11 Mar League Wellington A v Redgate 1st 2.30pm 1-1 Tom Scarlett

Sat 18 Mar League Wellington A v Wembdon 2.30pm 1-3 Jordan Sellick

Sat 25 Mar League Porlock v Wellington A 2.30pm 4-0

Sat 1 Apr League North Petherton 1st v Wellington A 2.30pm

Sat 8 Apr League Wellington A v Minehead Reserves 2.30pm

TBA League Wellington A v Porlock 2.30pm
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